
1st 2.889 1ST 13 13TH #N/A

2nd 2.890 2ND 18 14th #N/A

3rd 3.078 3RD 20 15th #N/A

4th 3.138 4TH 21 16th #N/A

5th 3.209 5TH 22 17th #N/A

6TH 25 18th #N/A

7TH 28 19th #N/A

1st 374 8TH 29 20th #N/A

2nd 371 9TH 35

3rd 370 10TH 42

4th 369 11th #N/A Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points:

5th 368 12th #N/A 11

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Don Giffen Y 3.068 DQ DQ DQ 193 DQ DQ DQ 2 6 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

102 Larry Malinoski Y 3.225 4.298 3.761 9 185 184 369 4 5 7 5 8 5 25 6 0

103  Y 2.741 DQ DQ DQ 185 DQ DQ DQ 4 2 4 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

104 John Granauro Y 2.905 2.873 2.889 1 184 187 371 2 5 3 6 1 3 13 1 2

105 Al Benarroch Y 3.226 3.504 3.365 6 193 181 374 1 6 8 2 5 6 21 4 0

106 Roger Johnson Y R 2.104 3.677 2.890 2 180 190 370 3 5 1 9 6 2 18 2 1

107 Tom Kozar Y 3.773 2.983 3.378 7 178 184 362 7 0 12 10 2 4 28 7 0

108 Barry Wilson N 3.547 4.810 4.178 10 179 179 358 9 3 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

109 Eric Bostrom Y 2.934 3.221 3.078 3 177 191 368 5 7 4 11 4 1 20 3 0

110  N DQ 4.147 DQ DQ DQ 163 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

111 Charlie Brown N 2.831 3.587 3.209 5 187 175 362 6 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

112  Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

113 Terry Tiernan Y R 3.056 3.219 3.138 4 181 177 358 8 7 5 7 3 7 22 5 0

114 Alex Linn Y R 3.295 5.518 4.406 11 186 171 357 10 3 9 3 9 8 29 8 0

115 Richard Prince Y R 3.328 3.958 3.643 8 181 154 335 12 1 10 8 7 10 35 9 0

116 Joe Ignacio Y 3.700 6.697 5.198 12 173 168 341 11 4 11 12 10 9 42 10 0

201  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

202  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

203  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

204  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

205  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

206  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

207  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

208  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

209  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

John Granauro

Roger Johnson

Eric Bostrom

Terry Tiernan

Charlie Brown

Al Benarroch

John Granauro

Roger Johnson

Larry Malinoski

Eric Bostrom

#N/A

John Granauro

TWO GUN SCORE AGG

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

Manatee 600 yard IBS match
Manatee Gun and Archery Club

Two Gun Overall Results

11/24/2018

TWO GUN GROUP AGG

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG

Score 

AGG

LG 

score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

HG 

score

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

overall 

pts

Tom Kozar

Alex Linn

Richard Prince

Joe Ignacio

#N/A

Roger Johnson

Eric Bostrom

Al Benarroch

Terry Tiernan

Larry Malinoski

LG 

group 

rank

LG 

score 

rankIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

HG 

group 

rank

HG 

score 

rank



1ST 193 1ST 2.104 1ST
2ND 193 2nd 2.741 2ND

3RD 186 3rd 2.905 3RD
4TH 185 4th 2.934 4TH

5TH 185 5th 3.056 5TH

6TH 184 6th 3.068 6TH
7TH 181 7th 3.225 7TH

8TH 181 8th 3.226 8TH

9TH 180 9th 3.295 9TH

10TH 178 10th 3.328 10TH

11th
X 12th

1ST 50 2.371 1 1ST 1.575 13th
2ND 49 1.958 2 2nd 1.865

3RD 49 2.072 1 3rd 1.874 12

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Total

1 Y 101 49 0 3.454 48 1 2.078 49 1 3.235 47 0 3.504 193 1 2 3.068 6 7 2 2 0 2

2 Y 102 45 0 3.772 48 1 2.306 45 0 3.489 47 0 3.333 185 5 1 3.225 7 12 7 0 0 0

3 Y 103 41 0 2.604 48 1 1.575 48 2 2.659 48 1 4.126 185 4 4 2.741 2 6 1 0 1 1

4 Y 104 46 1 2.632 48 2 2.636 46 0 3.303 44 0 3.048 184 6 3 2.905 3 9 3 0 0 0

5 Y 105 47 0 3.585 49 2 3.880 49 2 2.972 48 1 2.466 193 2 5 3.226 8 10 5 1 0 1

6 Y 106 R 48 1 1.865 47 0 2.233 41 0 2.389 44 0 1.927 180 9 1 2.104 1 10 4 0 2 2

7 Y 107 47 0 2.937 46 0 4.414 41 0 3.779 44 0 3.963 178 10 0 3.773 12 22 11 0 0

8 N 108 44 0 4.109 45 0 3.424 45 0 2.385 45 0 4.270 179 DQ 0 3.547 DQ DQ DQ 0

9 Y 109 48 0 3.605 49 1 2.072 39 0 2.997 41 0 3.062 177 11 1 2.934 4 15 9 0 0

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

11 N 111 46 0 3.430 50 1 2.371 45 0 2.631 46 0 2.890 187 DQ 1 2.831 DQ DQ DQ 0

12 Y 112 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 Y 113 R 49 2 1.958 48 1 2.368 41 0 4.240 43 0 3.659 181 7 3 3.056 5 12 6 0 0 0

14 Y 114 R 47 1 4.166 48 0 2.202 48 1 2.461 43 0 4.349 186 3 2 3.295 9 12 8 0 0 0

15 Y 115 R 44 0 1.874 47 0 4.363 46 0 4.034 44 0 3.041 181 8 0 3.328 10 18 10 0 0 0

16 Y 116 43 0 4.549 43 0 3.471 46 1 4.456 41 0 2.322 173 12 1 3.700 11 23 12 0

17 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

23 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

24 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Tom Anderson

Don Giffen
John Granauro

Roger Johnson
Al Benarroch

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Terry Tiernan

Larry Malinoski
Alex Linn

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Al Benarroch

Tom Anderson
Larry Malinoski

John Granauro

Terry Tiernan
Richard Prince

48

48
44

Tom Anderson

Roger Johnson
Richard Prince

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Terry Tiernan

Don Giffen

Richard Prince

Eric Bostrom

Larry Malinoski

Charlie Brown

Terry Tiernan
Eric Bostrom

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Manatee 600 yard IBS match

11/24/2018

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Manatee Gun and Archery Club

Don Giffen

Al Benarroch

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Alex Linn

Roger Johnson

Tom Anderson
John Granauro

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Alex Linn Eric Bostrom
Richard Prince

Tom Kozar

Joe Ignacio
#N/A

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Roger Johnson
Tom Kozar

Terry Tiernan

Competitor

Alex Linn

Richard Prince

Joe Ignacio

Tom Kozar

Barry Wilson

Eric Bostrom

 

Charlie Brown

Larry Malinoski

Tom Anderson

John Granauro

Al Benarroch

Roger Johnson

Don Giffen

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

6

7
9

10
10

12

12
12

15
18

22

23
#N/A



1ST 191 1ST 2.873 1ST
2ND 190 2nd 2.983 2ND

3RD 187 3rd 3.219 3RD
4TH 184 4th 3.221 4TH

5TH 184 5th 3.504 5TH

6TH 181 6th 3.677 6TH
7TH 177 7th 3.958 7TH

8TH 171 8th 4.298 8TH

9TH 168 9th 5.518 9TH

10TH 154 10th 6.697 10TH

11th
X 12th

1ST 50 2.234 2 1ST 1.525 13th
2nd 49 1.525 0 2ND 2.063

3rd 49 2.229 3 3RD 2.090 12

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Total

1 Y 101 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2 Y 102 42 0 4.754 49 2 3.085 46 1 5.716 47 1 3.635 184 5 4 4.298 8 13 7 0 0 0

3 Y 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 Y 104 48 1 2.090 46 1 2.449 48 0 2.795 45 0 4.158 187 3 2 2.873 1 4 1 0 2 2

5 Y 105 47 0 2.568 46 1 2.740 42 0 4.970 46 0 3.737 181 6 1 3.504 5 11 6 0 0 0

6 Y 106 R 49 2 3.180 48 1 3.320 49 1 3.025 44 0 5.184 190 2 4 3.677 6 8 4 1 0 1

7 Y 107 47 0 3.551 49 0 1.525 43 0 4.791 45 0 2.063 184 4 0 2.983 2 6 3 0 1 1

8 N 108 43 0 7.680 43 0 4.400 48 2 3.330 45 1 3.829 179 DQ 3 4.810 DQ DQ DQ 0

9 Y 109 49 3 2.229 50 2 2.234 45 1 4.918 47 0 3.504 191 1 6 3.221 4 5 2 2 0 2

10 N 110 39 0 4.103 41 0 4.246 39 0 4.147 44 0 4.091 163 DQ 0 4.147 DQ DQ DQ 0

11 N 111 46 0 2.938 40 0 3.731 45 0 3.910 44 0 3.769 175 DQ 0 3.587 DQ DQ DQ 0

12 Y 112 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 Y 113 R 37 0 3.776 48 1 3.402 44 0 2.713 48 3 2.986 177 7 4 3.219 3 10 5 0 0 0

14 Y 114 R 36 0 5.592 43 0 6.226 45 0 5.625 47 1 4.630 171 8 1 5.518 9 17 9 0 0 0

15 Y 115 R 33 0 4.343 40 0 2.897 37 0 3.979 44 1 4.614 154 10 1 3.958 7 17 8 0 0 0

16 Y 116 44 0 5.438 44 1 4.042 43 1 5.899 37 1 11.408 168 9 3 6.697 10 19 10 0 0 0

17 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

23 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

24 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Manatee 600 yard IBS match

Manatee Gun and Archery Club

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Eric Bostrom

Tom Kozar
Eric Bostrom

Richard Prince

OVERALL 

PLACE

Alex Linn
Joe Ignacio

Tom Kozar
John Granauro

Joe Ignacio

Roger Johnson

Richard Prince
Larry Malinoski

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG

Eric Bostrom

Alex Linn

11/24/2018

Don Giffen

Larry Malinoski

 

John Granauro

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Al Benarroch

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Charlie Brown

Rod Shneider

Terry Tiernan

Alex Linn

Richard Prince

Roger Johnson

Tom Kozar

Barry Wilson

Eric Bostrom

Jeff Norris

Joe Ignacio

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

John Granauro

Tom Kozar
Terry Tiernan

Eric Bostrom
Al Benarroch

Roger Johnson
John Granauro

Tom Kozar
Larry Malinoski

Al Benarroch

Terry Tiernan

John Granauro

Eric Bostrom

#N/ATom Kozar

48
45

49

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A
#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Tom Kozar

Roger Johnson
Terry Tiernan

Al Benarroch

Larry Malinoski
Richard Prince

Alex Linn
Joe Ignacio

#N/A

4

5

6

8

10

11

13

17

17

19

#N/A

#N/A



Manatee Gun and Archery Club

Light Gun Equipment List

11/24/2018

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 LG 284 Panda Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 12-42 4831SC Berger Alex Wheeler

2 LG 6 BR Remington Kreiger McMillan Sightron 10-50 Varget Berger 105 Dave Tadder

3 LG 6.5x47 Savage Criterion Northlander Vortex H4350 Berger Don Browneel

4 LG 6 BR Savage Savage Savage Nightforce 12-42 H4895 Berger 105 Eric Bostrom

5 LG 6 DASHER Kelbly Kreiger Richards Nightforce H4350 Berger 105 Hy Gerald Keller

6 LG 6 DASHER Panda Bartlein Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 H4350 Vapor Trail Dana English

7 LG 6.5X55 Mauser Mauser Mauser Weaver RL22 Berger N/A

8 LG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Berger 105 VLD Alex Wheeler

9 LG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Vapor Trail Alex Wheeler

10 LG 6 BRA Panda Kreiger Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 Varget Barts Alex Wheeler

11 LG 6 DASHER Savage Muller Eric Bostrom Nightforce 15-55 Varget Sierra Eric Bostrom

12 LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Vapor Trail Alex Wheeler

13 LG 6.5-284 Remington Bartlein Bell & Carlson Nightforce N160 Hornady X-Ring Accuracy

14 LG 6.5x47 Panda Kreiger GRS Nightforce 15-55 H4350 Lapua Kelbly

15 LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Shehane March H4895 Berger 105 VLD Mike Davis

16 LG 6 DASHER Defiance Brux McMillan Nightforce 12-42 Varget Berger 105 Hy Southern Precision

17 LG

18 LG

19 LG

20 LG

21 LG

22 LG

23 LG

24 LG

25 LG

26 LG

27 LG

28 LG



Manatee Gun and Archery Club

Heavy Gun Equipment List

11/24/2018

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 HG 284 Remington Bartlein McMillan Nightforce 12-42 4831SC Berger Dana English

2 HG 6 BR Remington Kreiger McMillan Sightron 10-50 Varget Berger 105 Dave Tadder

3 HG 6.5x47 Savage Criterion Northlander Vortex H4350 Berger Don Browneel

4 HG 6 DASHER Savage Erick Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 105

5 HG 6 BR Savage Savage Savage Nightforce 12-42 H4895 Berger 105 Eric Bostrom

6 HG 6.5-284 Stiller Kreiger Richards Nightforce 15-55 4831 Berger Gerald Keller

7 HG 6 DASHER Panda Bartlein Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 H4350 Vapor Trail Dana English

8 HG 6.5x47 Borden Kreiger Eberle Nightforce 12-42 Hodgdon Berger Borden

9 HG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Vapor Trail Alex Wheeler

10 HG 6 BRA Panda Kreiger Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Berger 108 Alex Wheeler

11 HG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Vapor Trail Alex Wheeler

12 HG 6.5-284 Remington Bartlein Bell & Carlson Nightforce N160 Hornady X-Ring Accuracy

13 HG 6.5x47 Panda Kreiger GRS Nightforce 15-55 H4350 Lapua Kelbly

14 HG 6 DASHER Defiance Brux McMillan Nightforce 12-42 Varget Berger 105 Hy Southern Precision

15 HG

16 HG

17 HG

18 HG

19 HG

20 HG

21 HG

22 HG

23 HG

24 HG

25 HG

26 HG

27 HG

28 HG



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 

points
Total

101 LG  Don Giffen 2 HG Don Giffen 0 0 2

102 LG  Larry Malinoski 0 HG Larry Malinoski 0 0 0

103 LG  Tom Anderson 1 HG 0 0 0 0

104 LG  John Granauro 0 HG John Granauro 2 2 4

105 LG  Al Benarroch 1 HG Al Benarroch 0 0 1

106 LG  Roger Johnson 2 HG Roger Johnson 1 1 4

107 LG  Tom Kozar 0 HG Tom Kozar 1 0 1

108 LG  Barry Wilson 0 HG Barry Wilson 0 0 0

109 LG  Eric Bostrom 0 HG Eric Bostrom 2 0 2

110 LG  0 0 HG Jeff Norris 0 0 0

111 LG  Charlie Brown 0 HG Charlie Brown 0 0 0

112 LG  0 0 HG Rod Shneider 0 0 0

113 LG  Terry Tiernan 0 HG Terry Tiernan 0 0 0

114 LG  Alex Linn 0 HG Alex Linn 0 0 0

115 LG  Richard Prince 0 HG Richard Prince 0 0 0

116 LG  Joe Ignacio 0 HG Joe Ignacio 0 0 0

201 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

202 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

203 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

204 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

205 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

206 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

207 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

208 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

209 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

210 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

211 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

212 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

If names do not match 

use LG and HG columns

Manatee 600 yard IBS match

Manatee Gun and Archery Club

11/24/2018

Total IBS points awarded for this match

*only use total if names 

in LG/HG match


